
Opportunity Conference Steering Committee Members 
First Name Last Name Title Agency Phone Fax E-mail 
Belinda Benassi Program Manager Social Services 781-1841  bbenassi@co.slo.ca.us 
Casandra Blangsted ESS Social Services 903-1443  cblangsted@co.slo.ca.us 
Tracy Buckingham Assistant Director Social Services 781-1840  tbuckingham@co.slo.ca.us 
Chloe Campoverde Program Review Specialist Social Services 781-1879  ccampoverde@co.slo.ca.us 
Tom Clough Member HSOC 481-6151  clough@charter.net 
Lee Collins Director Social Services 781-1825  lcollins@co.slo.ca.us 
Pam Dudley Nurse Public Health 781-5505  pdudley@co.slo.ca.us 
Kara Edwall Community Impact Coordinator United Way 541-1234 x16 543-5317 kedwall@unitedwayslo.org 
John Elfers Coordinator SLO County Office of Education 782-7209 594-0739 jelfers@slocoe.org 
Robert  Ellis Program Development Planner CAPSLO 544-4355 X445 549-8388 bellis@capslo.org 
Cathy Enns Community Representative  441-5676  cathy.enns@gmail.com 
Brandie Ferraiz ERS DSS 781-1630  bferraiz@co.slo.ca.us 
Joyce Fields Program Manager Social Services 781-1897  jfields@co.slo.ca.us 
Susan Fuller Division Manager Social Services 781-1614  sfuller@co.slo.ca.us 
Pati Garcia Program Manager Social Services 781-1893  pagarcia@co.slo.ca.us 
Mark Haas Division Manager Social Services 781-1801  mhaas@co.slo.ca.us 
Carl Hansen Executive Director Food Bank 235-2851 238-6956 chansen@slofoodbank.org 
Dona Hare-Price  SLO County Office of Education    
Jenny Hart Employment Services Supervisor Social Services 781-1615  jhart@co.slo.ca.us 
Barbara Hoffman Educator Cuesta & ASPIRANet 704-2788  barbara_hoffman@cuesta.edu 
Diana Horn Program Review Specialist Social Services 781-1905  dhorn@co.slo.ca.us 
Vickie Jarvis Parent Educator/Advocate CAPSLO 466-5404 X105 462-8901 vjarvis@capslo.org 
Theresa Johnson ERS Social Services 772-6335  tjohnson@co.slo.ca.us 
Abby Lassen Community Representative    ahlassen@aim.com 
Dawn Latimer Case Management CHC 441-2876  dlatimer@chccc.org 
Kat Lauterback Program Manager Social Services 781-1839  klauterback@co.slo.ca.us 
Wendy Lewis  Food Bank of SLO 235-0919  wlewis@slofoodbank.org 
Jan Maitzen Director The LINK 466-5404 x 103 462-8901 jan93422@sbcglobal.net 
Mary Matakovich Community Representative    mmatakovavila@gmail.com 
Leslie McKinley   549-0928  mom@benjamincommunications.com 
Julia Miller Program Manager Social Services 781-1704  jmiller@co.slo.ca.us 
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Christopher Monza Program Manager Social Services 781-1902  cmonza@co.slo.ca.us 
Heather  Murphy  CAPSLO   hmurphy@capslo.org 
Shana Paulson Children Services Manager CAPSLO 541-2272  spaulson@capslo.org 
Hunter Perry Job Development Cuesta College 564-3100 x 2185 546-3998 helen_perry@cuesta.edu 
Debbie Peterson Grover Beach City Council City of Grover Beach 550-4490 866-467-0612 petersonteam@charter.net 
Shanta Rao Social Worker Supervisor Social Services 781-1610 781-1686 srao@co.slo.ca.us 
Claudia Rayas Administrative Assistant Social Services 788-2874  crayas@co.slo.ca.us 
Liz Repp  Shoreline Workforce Development  903-1428  erepp@scgoodwill.org 
Elise Roberts Division Manager Social Services 931-1833  eroberts@co.slo.ca.us 
Casey Roos  Mental Health   croos@co.slo.ca.us 
Evelyn  Ruscki Program Manager Social Services 781-1845  eruscki@co.slo.ca.us 
Nancy Shakeri Community Representative     
Karen Swanson ERS DSS 781-1631  kswanson@co.slo.ca.us 
Kristine Tardiff Manager SLO Library 781-5783  katardiff@co.slo.ca.us 
Teresa Tardiff Executive Director CASA 541-6542 x 103 541-5637 ttardiff@slocasa.org 
Dee Torres Director Homeless Services CAPSLO 541-6351x*822  dtorres@capslo.org 
Natalie Walter Division Manager Social Services 871-1832  nwalter@co.slo.ca.us 
Susan Warren Director North County Connection 462-8600  nccat@pacbell.net 
Debra Welch Director Head Start 544-4355x222  dwelch@capslo.org 
Shannon White-Bond Senior Program Coordinator SLO County Office of Education 782-7272 594-0739 swbond@slocoe.org 
Connie Willard Division Manager Social Services 461-6009  cwillard@co.slo.ca.us 
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